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2013 SUB LEAGUE SEASON TEAM CHAMPIONS*  
3 points for every 1st place + 2 points for every 2nd place + 1 point for every submission** 

 
   April 6 May 4 June 15 Total 
 Place Team Qualifier 1 Qualifier 2 Championship Points 
 1st Impact Jiu Jitsu 245 150 174 569 
 2nd SBGi 109 5 62 176 
 3rd Higinbotham Martial Arts 62 57 56 175 
 4th 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 65 40 44 149 
 5th NWMA 51 34 55 140 
 6th Ribeiro Lovato NW 49 38 15 102 
 8th McKenzie Martial Arts 17 47 36 100 
 7th Gracie Barra 37 25 26 88 
 9th TNT Martial Arts 21 20 32 73 
 10th BJJ Tacoma 24 19 26 69 

*2013 Sub League Season Team Champions are decided based on  
athletes’ cumulative performance over the whole season. 

**Submissions earned in tie-breaker rounds do not count towards team points. 
 

JUNE 15 CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT TEAM RESULTS: PAGE 11 
 

MEN’S WHITE BELT 

White, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Andrew Rhodes - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Christian  Hudgins - Universal Jiu Jitsu 

White, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Zachary  Hicks - Mata Leao CS 
2 Arron Campbell - Gracie Technics/Oregon Pound BJJ 
3 Maxwell Emerson - Universal Jiu Jitsu 

White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Zach Reite - Next Level/Checkmat 
2 Shawnavon Horne - New Breed Academy 
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White, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Brian Basurto - NWMA 
2 Dakota Uncapher - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Drew Bauguess - Dynamic MMA 

White, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. (Master) 
1 James Cavin - Next Level/Checkmat 
2 J.J. Tudela - Ribeiro/Lovato NW/SKBJJ 
3 Eric Beilstein - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 David Hippe - Impact Jiu Jitsu / Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Kelton Johnsen - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Hodong Herremans - AliveMMA 

White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Aaron Lopez - hollywood studios 
2 Long Truong - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Scott Dizmang - Universal Jiu Jitsu 

White, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Christopher Riley - hollywood studios 
2 Amado Chavelas - Next Level/Checkmat 
3 Joey Barros - Ribeiro/Lovato NW@SKBJJ 

White, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above (Adult) 
1 Glenwood Mcgeorge - CTBJJA 
2 Chris Case - NWMA 

White, Absolute 
1 David Hippe - Impact Jiu Jitsu / Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Brian Basurto - NWMA 
3 Kelton Johnsen - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

MEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Peter Hulce - Higinbotham Martial arts 
2 Richard Nguyen - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Alex Lord - Universal Jiu Jitsu 

Blue, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Christopher Coelho - NWMA 
2 David Sigler - NWMA 
3 Brian Huynh - NWMA 

Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Fernando Nambo - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 David Walker - SBGi 
3 Ben Rosenberg - Mata Leao CS 

Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. (Master) 
1 Lamont Nelson - Ring Sports United/Eastside Pugs 
2 Michael Mack - NWMA 
3 Steve Kaneda - Roy Dean Academy 
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Blue, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Johnny Picard - Impact Jiu Jitsu / Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Jason Lane - SBGi 

Blue, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Zach Force - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Lee Flores - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Tristen Premo - BJJ TACOMA 

Blue, Heavy-Super Heavy: 195.1 to 222.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Brysen French - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Sean Larkin - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jeremy  Harrington - Impact Jiu Jitsu / Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 

Blue, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above (Adult) 
1 Emilio Ortiz - NWMA 
2 Damon Parsons - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Blue, Absolute 
1 Brysen French - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Sean Larkin - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Emilio Ortiz - NWMA 

MEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Purple, Heavy-Ultra Heavy: 195.1 and above (Adult) 
1 Byron Higinbotham - Roy Dean Academy 
2 John Goforth - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Purple, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Rodney Buswell - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 David Gines - BJJ TACOMA 

MEN’S BROWN BELT 

Brown, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. (Master) 
1 David Niederman - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Tom Tegner - Pedro Sauer Team / Life Tactics 

MEN’S BLACK BELT 

Black, Super Fight 
1 Carlos Sievert - Gracie Barra 
2 Brent Primus - NWMA 

WOMEN’S WHITE BELT 

White, Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. 
1 Kristin Fratella - Mata Leao CS 
2 Nakita  Thomas - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
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White, Light-Middle: 129.1 to 152.0 lbs. 
1 Payton Rigert - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Sarah Neely - TNT Martial Arts 

White, Absolute 
1 Alicia Gomness - TNT Martial Arts 
2 Nakita  Thomas - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
3 Payton Rigert - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

WOMEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue, Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. 
1 Katie Howard - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Amanda Burghard - Mata Leao CS 

Blue, Light-Middle: 129.1 to 152.0 lbs. 
1 Becky Creswell - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Anna Peroutka - Northwest Fighting Arts 
3 Cassandra Gonzalez - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Blue, Absolute 
1 Katie Howard - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Becky Creswell - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Anna Peroutka - Northwest Fighting Arts 

JUNIOR WHITE & GREY BELT (AGES 14-17) 

White & Grey, Feather: 129.1 to 141.5 lbs. 
1 Skyler Vertner - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 David Salazar - Progressive Jiu Jitsu 
3 Marcus Laufer - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White & Grey, Light-Middle: 141.6 to 163.5 lbs. 
1 Hunter Wellcome - SBG Montana 
2 Luis Maciel - TNT Martial Arts 
3 Tristan  Britten - McKenzie Martial Arts 

JUNIOR YELLOW BELT (AGES 14-17) 

Yellow, Light Feather-Feather: 118.1 to 141.5 lbs. 
1 Tyler Bostock - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Joshua  Gilbert - BJJ TACOMA 
3 Anna Howard - Higinbotham Martial arts 

Green, Light Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. 
1 Jordan Carranza - Gracie Barra Yakima 
2 Airik Spike - BJJ TACOMA 
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YOUTH WHITE & GREY BELT (AGES 5-13) 

White & Grey, Rooster-Light Feather: up to 50.0 lbs. (Age 5) 
1 Jase Macatangay - Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 Walker Minshall - BJJ TACOMA 

White & Grey, Light Feather: 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. (Ages 7-9) 
1 Max Harper - McKenzie Martial Arts 
2 Xander Knox 
3 Stein Long - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White & Grey, Feather: 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. (Ages 6-7) 
1 Geronimo Amanha - Universal MMA 
2 Teaguen Sol - NWMA 
3 Mariko Sonis - Ribeiro/Lovato NW/SKBJJ 

White & Grey, Feather: 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. (Ages 8-9) 
1 Elijah Pyle - NWMA 
2 Isabel Estores - TNT Martial Arts 
3 Graven Davis - NWMA 

White & Grey, Light: 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. (Ages 5-7) 
1 Derek Gajdostik - TNT Martial Arts 
2 Traeger Healy - Higinbotham Martial arts 
3 Max Quintero - Ribeiro/Lovato NW/SKBJJ 

White & Grey, Light: 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. (Ages 8-10) 
1 Jackson Edewards - NWMA 
2 Bryce Smith - NWMA 
3 Caleb Hawkes - Evolve MMA 

White & Grey, Middle: 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. (Ages 7-9) 
1 Seth Dawkins - BJJ TACOMA 
2 Madeline Patrick - Ribeiro/Lovato NW/SKBJJ 
3 Michael Waggoner - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White & Grey, Middle: 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. (Ages 10-12) 
1 Hayden Young 
2 Koby Wade - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Alex Dann - NWMA 

White & Grey, Medium Heavy: 80.1 to 95.0 lbs. 
1 Trever Davis - Higinbotham Martial arts 
2 Carter Rigert - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Alexander Gajdostik - TNT Martial Arts 

White & Grey, Heavy: 95.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Adam Hussein - SBG Montana 
2 Martin Argosh - McKenzie Martial Arts 
3 Taimane Rodrigues - Ribeiro/Lovato NW/SKBJJ 

White & Grey, Super Heavy: 110.1 to 125.0 lbs. 
1 Nathan Lang - McKenzie Martial Arts 
2 Jenai  Valero 
3 James Bouwhuis - McKenzie Martial Arts 
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White & Grey, Ultra Heavy: 125.1 to 139.0 lbs. 
1 Omar Arellano - TNT Martial Arts 
2 Malachi Kersey - McKenzie Martial Arts 
3 Eric Patton-Sanchez - SBGi 

White & Grey, 139.1 lbs.+ 
1 Christian Gomness - TNT Martial Arts 
2 Amberly Sweet Sweet - Next Level/Checkmat 

YOUTH YELLOW BELT (AGES 5-13) 

Yellow, Feather: 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. 
1 Carson Fricke - Elite BJJ 
2 Joe Davison - SBG Montana 
3 Cooper Birns - NWMA 

Yellow, Feather-Light: 50.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Ricky Davison - SBG Montana 
2 Matthew Imdieke - Ribeiro Lovato NW / 5 Rings 
3 Luke Manchester - Elite BJJ 

Yellow, Middle: 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Stella Davison - SBG Montana 
2 Ronan Chapman - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Nico Crosnoe 

Yellow, Medium Heavy: 80.1 to 95.0 lbs. (Ages 8-9) 
1 Trevor McCoy - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Aiden Birns - NWMA 
3 Alyssa  Wigget - NWMA 

Yellow, Medium Heavy: 80.1 to 95.0 lbs. (Ages 11-13) 
1 Ted Davison - SBG Montana 
2 Bridger Wareham - SBG Montana 
3 Henry Howard - Higinbotham Martial arts 

Yellow, Heavy: 95.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Dominic Zupo - AliveMMA 
2 Cole Manchester - Elite BJJ 
3 Jack Howard - Higinbotham Martial arts 

YOUTH ORANGE BELT (AGES 5-13) 

Orange, Medium Heavy: 80.1 to 95.0 lbs. 
1 Robert Amoson - Higinbotham Martial arts 
2 Holly Hulce - Higinbotham Martial arts 
3 Noah Barton - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Orange, Super Heavy: 110.1 to 125.0 lbs. 
1 Steven Hulce - Higinbotham Martial arts 
2 Jack Chapman - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
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YOUTH GREEN BELT (AGES 5-13) 

Green, Medium Heavy-Heavy: 80.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Austin Kyle Villanueva - Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 Cole Manchester - Elite BJJ 

MEN NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Andrew Rhodes - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Neil Jefferson - AliveMMA 
3 Arron Campbell - Gracie Technics/Oregon Pound BJJ 

Beginner, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Tyler Whelchel - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Mason Allison - Mata Leao CS 
3 Jesus Lopez - NWMA 

Beginner, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Harley Casto - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Andrew Alexander - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
3 Dakota Uncapher - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Tristen Premo - BJJ TACOMA 
2 Josh Manfredi - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Shawn Kilpatrick - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Scott Dizmang - Universal Jiu Jitsu 
3 Aaron Westphal - SBG Montana 

Beginner, Super Heavy: 202.1 to 215.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Alex Aguilar - rise above mma 
2 Nathan Werst - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
3 Amado Chavelas - Next Level/Checkmat 

Beginner, Absolute 
1 Andrew Alexander - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Harley Casto - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
3 Shawn Kilpatrick - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 

MEN NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Light Feather: 122.6 to 136.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Christian  Hudgins - Universal Jiu Jitsu 
2 Katie Howard - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
3 Jacob  Mikoleit 

Intermediate, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Steven Chang - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Nathan Hubler - Higinbotham Martial arts 
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Intermediate, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Lamont Nelson - Ring Sports United/Eastside Pugs 
2 James Williams - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Fernando Nambo - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 David Hippe - Impact Jiu Jitsu / Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 

Intermediate, Absolute 
1 Lamont Nelson - Ring Sports United/Eastside Pugs 
2 Jacob  Mikoleit 

MEN NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Light Feather-Feather: 122.6 to 149.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Peter Hulce - Higinbotham Martial arts 
2 Nathaniel Lentz 

Advanced, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Gunnar Metzger - Team Fyrd 
2 Mark Lange - Team Chaos 
3 Brett Smith - Northwest Jiu Jitsu Academy 

Advanced, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Nathan Orchard - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Randy Stacey - Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood team MWAMA 

Advanced, Heavy-Super Heavy: 188.6 to 215.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Jeremy  Harrington - Impact Jiu Jitsu / Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Brysen French - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Christopher Riley - hollywood studios 

Advanced, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and above (Adult) 
1 Damon Parsons - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Advanced, Absolute 
1 Nathan Orchard - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Damon Parsons - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

WOMEN NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Class A: up to 136.0 lbs. 
1 Allie Szymoniak - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Keisha Paez 
3 Nakita  Thomas - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
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JUNIOR NO-GI BEGINNER (AGES 14-17) 

Beginner, Rooster-Light Feather: up to 125.0 lbs. lbs. () 
1 Marcus Laufer - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Noah Shultz - Team Quest 
3 John (Jack) Hurlman 

Beginner, Light-Middle: 136.1 to 158.0 lbs. 
1 Arthur Gusev 
2 Hunter Wellcome - SBG Montana 

JUNIOR NO-GI INTERMEDIATE (AGES 14-17) 

Intermediate, Light Feather: 114.1 to 125.0 lbs. lbs. 
1 Jordan Carranza - Gracie Barra Yakima 
2 Steven Hulce - Higinbotham Martial arts 

Intermediate, Light: 136.1 to 147.0 lbs. 
1 Anthony Vandehey - Ernie Vandehey's Combat Club 
2 Tristan  Britten - McKenzie Martial Arts 

YOUTH NO-GI BEGINNER (AGES 5-13) 

Beginner, Light Feather-Feather: 40.1 to 60.0 lbs. 
1 Jolie Tajon - New Breed Academy 
2 Max Harper - McKenzie Martial Arts 
3 Corbin Sweet - Impact Jiu Jitsu / Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 

Beginner, Light: 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Noah Barnes - Team Quest 
2 Nathaniel Ruble - Battle Ground Combat Club 
3 Caleb Hawkes - Evolve MMA 

Beginner, Middle: 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Seth Dawkins - BJJ TACOMA 
2 Michael Waggoner - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Ayden Denbo - McKenzie Martial Arts 

Beginner, Medium Heavy: 80.1 to 95.0 lbs. 
1 Trever Davis - Higinbotham Martial arts 
2 Cydni  Harper - McKenzie Martial Arts 
3 Logan Gilleo 

Beginner, Heavy: 95.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Adam Hussein - SBG Montana 
2 Tylan Britten - McKenzie Martial Arts 
3 Daelan Anderson - Battle Ground Combat Club 

Beginner, Super Heavy: 110.1 to 125.0 lbs. 
1 Kaylee Frakes 
2 Nathan Lang - McKenzie Martial Arts 
3 James Bouwhuis - McKenzie Martial Arts 
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Beginner, Ultra Heavy +: 125.1 and above 
1 Dylan  Lindberg - SBGi 
2 Leandra Taylor 

YOUTH NO-GI INTERMEDIATE (AGES 5-13) 

Intermediate, Feather: 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. (Age 9) 
1 Carson Fricke - Elite BJJ 
2 Joe Davison - SBG Montana 

Intermediate, Feather-Light: 50.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Matthew Imdieke - Ribeiro Lovato NW / 5 Rings 
2 Luke Manchester - Elite BJJ 

Intermediate, Middle: 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Nico Crosnoe 
2 Tyler Rabang - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 80.1 to 95.0 lbs. 
1 Bridger Wareham - SBG Montana 
2 Trevor Mccoy - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Henry Howard - Higinbotham Martial arts 

Intermediate, Heavy: 95.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Cole Manchester - Elite BJJ 
2 Martin Argosh - McKenzie Martial Arts 
3 Jack Howard - Higinbotham Martial arts 

Intermediate, Super Heavy: 110.1 to 125.0 lbs. 
1 Malachi Kersey 
2 Anna Howard - Higinbotham Martial arts 

YOUTH NO-GI ADVANCED (AGES 5-13) 

Advanced, Light: 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Ricky Davison - SBG Montana 
2 Stella Davison - SBG Montana 

Advanced, Medium Heavy: 80.1 to 95.0 lbs. 
1 Robert Amoson - Higinbotham Martial arts 
2 Holly Hulce - Higinbotham Martial arts 
3 Austin Kyle Villanueva - Gracie Barra Federal Way 
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2013 SUB LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP 

TEAM RESULTS - JUNE 15, 2013 
3 points for every 1st place + 2 points for every 2nd place + 1 point for every submission* 

 
   First Place 2nd Place  Total 
 Place Team Medals Medals Submissions Points 
 1 Impact Jiu Jitsu 22 21 66 174 
 2 SBGi 9 7 21 62 
 3 Higinbotham Martial Arts 7 6 23 56 
 4 NWMA 5 8 24 55 
 5 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 6 3 20 44 
 6 McKenzie Martial Arts 2 8 14 36 
 7 TNT Martial Arts 4 3 14 32 
 8 BJJ TACOMA 3 4 9 26 
 8 Gracie Barra 5 0 11 26 
 9 G.I.R.L.S. Gym 3 3 10 25 
 10 Elite BJJ 3 3 7 22 

*Submissions earned in tie-breaker rounds do not count towards team points. 


